10.

25. Nuapada Social Security Statistical Report

Number of Senior Citizens —
(Census of India, 2011)

Number of Persons with Disability -
(Census of India, 2011)

Number of Transgenders -
(SECC, 2011)

No. of TGs Identified-

No. of TGs Rehabilitated-

Number of Beggars -
(SECC, 2011)

No. of Beggarsldentified-
No. of Beggars Assisted-

No. of Drug AddictsIdentified-
No. of Drug Addicts Rehabilitated-

No. of Lepers Identified -
No. of Lepers Assisted-

Pensions coverage under various schemes
MBPY-

NSAP-

IGNOAP-

IGNDP-

IGNWP-

NFBS-

Aadhaar
a. Seeded-
b. Verified-

Disability Certification UDID
a. Registered-
b. Certificate Issued-

Scholarships
a. Pre-Matric-
b. Post-Matric -

64549

20596

38
21

359

288
97

75
30

31
24

43451
50133
40090
1034
8006

72%
32%

1973

21
18
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c TopClass - 0

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

d Banishree - 721
No. of Special Schools - 3
a. No. of Students in Special Schools- 145
b. No. of Teachers inSpecial Schools- 19
No. of BBSA Camps- 35
a. No. of PwDs registered in BBSA Camps- 13863
b. No. of PwDs assisted in BBSA Camps- 11691
c No. of Aids and Appliances distributed in BBSA Camps - 2427
Aids and appliance distributed to PwD

a. Tricycles - 1093
b. Wheel Chair- 420
C. Crutches- 153
d. Walking stick- 315
e. White cane- 75
f. Hearing Aid- 1052
g Orthoticand Prosthetic Limbs- 04
h Corrective Surgery- 23
Marriage Incentives Disbursed to PwD- 27
Travel concession to PwD

a. Train travel- 4518
b. BusPasses- 5047
Livelihood support

a. Mission Kshyamata SHG- 69
b. CMRF- 75
C DRI Loans- 332
Housing

a. PMAY Hotse- 26
b. BPGY Mo Kudia- 102
Skill Development Trainings Sponsored

a. PwD- 155
b. Beggars - 0
C. Persons with Addictions - 0
d.  Transgenders- 0
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