## SSEPD

## 25. Nuapada Social Security Statistical Report

1.	Number of Senior Citizens – (Census of India, 2011)	<b>6454</b> 9
2.	Number of Persons with Disability - (Census of India, 2011)	20596
3.	Number of Transgenders - (SECC, 2011)	35
	No. of TGs Identified- No. of TGs Rehabilitated-	38 21
	No. of 10s Kenabilitated	21
4.	Number of Beggars - (SECC, 2011)	359
	No. of Beggars Identified-	288
	No. of Beggars Assisted-	97
5.	No. of Drug Addicts Identified-	<b>7</b> 5
	No. of Drug Addicts Rehabilitated-	30
6.	No. of Lepers Identified -	31
	No. of Lepers Assisted-	24
7.	Pensions coverage under various schemes	
	MBPY-	43451
	NSAP-	50133
	IGNOAP-	40090
	IGNDP- IGNWP-	1034 8006
	NFBS-	803
8.	Aadhaar	
о.	a. Seeded-	<b>72</b> %
	b. Verified-	32%
9.	Disability Certification UDID	
,	a. Registered-	5504
	b. Certificate Issued-	1973
10.	Scholarships	
	a. Pre-Matric-	21
	b. Post-Matric-	18

## SSEPD

	c. Top Class -	0
	d. Banishree -	721
11.	No. of Special Schools -	3
	a. No. of Students in Special Schools-	145
	b. No. of Teachers in Special Schools-	19
12.	No. of BBSA Camps-	35
	a. No. of PwDs registered in BBSA Camps-	13863
	b. No. of PwDs assisted in BBSA Camps-	1 <b>16</b> 91
	c. No. of Aids and Appliances distributed in BBSA Camps -	2427
13.	Aids and appliance distributed to PwD	
	a. Tricycles -	1093
	b. Wheel Chair-	420
	c. Crutches-	153
	d. Walking stick-	315
	e. White cane-	<i>7</i> 5
	f. Hearing Aid-	1052
	g. Orthotic and Prosthetic Limbs-	04
	h. Corrective Surgery-	23
14.	Marriage Incentives Disbursed to PwD-	27
<b>15</b> .	Travel concession to PwD	
	a. Train travel-	4518
	b. Bus Passes-	5047
16.	Livelihood support	
	a. Mission Kshyamata SHG-	69
	b. CMRF-	<b>7</b> 5
	c. DRI Loans-	332
17.	Housing	
	a. PMAY House-	26
	b. BPGY Mo Kudia-	102
18.	Skill Development Trainings Sponsored	
	a. PwD-	155
	b. Beggars -	0
	c. Persons with Addictions -	0
	d Transgenders-	n